2022/10/03 Revise
CHIP INDUCTORS
MODEL NO  : VSFWI-0805S  SERIES
Features :
＊SMD version.
＊Ultra-small size.
＊High SRF and low DCR.
＊Compliant with RoHS and REACH.

NOTE(2)
Q
MIN.
NOTE(1)
SRF
(MHz)
MIN.
DCR
(Ω)
MAX.
 Isat.
 (mA)
NOTE(4) @25°C @125°C
Color
Coding
VSFWI-0805S-78N 0.078 M 13 1500 0.076 2000 1200 780 Gray
VSFWI-0805S-R10 0.10 M 20 1400 0.10 1700 940 610 White
VSFWI-0805S-R11 0.11 M 25 1200 0.10 1700 940 610 White
VSFWI-0805S-R12 0.12 M 25 1000 0.18 1500 825 535 Violet
VSFWI-0805S-R15 0.15 M 25 1000 0.18 1400 770 500 Gray
VSFWI-0805S-R18 0.18 M 30 1000 0.20 1400 770 500 Black
VSFWI-0805S-R22 0.22 M 30 830 0.25 1350 875 565 Brown
VSFWI-0805S-R27 0.27 M 30 800 0.38 1300 910 590 Red
VSFWI-0805S-R33 0.33 M 30 750 0.35 1200 840 500 Orange
VSFWI-0805S-R39 0.39 M 30 700 0.35 1160 810 485 Yellow
VSFWI-0805S-R47 0.47 M 30 690 0.40 1100 735 440 Green
VSFWI-0805S-R56 0.56 M 30 640 0.40 1040 725 435 Blue
VSFWI-0805S-R62 0.62 M 30 640 0.45 980 710 425 Brown
VSFWI-0805S-R68 0.68 M 30 510 0.50 900 660 400 Violet
VSFWI-0805S-R75 0.75 M 30 500 0.50 900 660 400 Violet
VSFWI-0805S-R82 0.82 M 30 500 0.50 900 660 400 Gray
VSFWI-0805S-R91 0.91 M 30 500 0.55 900 660 400 Yellow
VSFWI-0805S-1R0 1.0 M 20 470 0.50 840 650 260 White
VSFWI-0805S-1R2 1.2 M 20 400 0.75 800 440 220 Black
VSFWI-0805S-1R5 1.5 M 20 400 1.00 720 390 180 Brown
VSFWI-0805S-1R8 1.8 M 25 230 1.00 660 370 160 Red
VSFWI-0805S-2R2 2.2 M 25 200 1.05 600 350 150 Orange
VSFWI-0805S-2R7 2.7 M 25 130 1.18 500 320 145 Yellow
2022/10/03 Revise
Irms
(mA)
NOTE(5)PART NO
Inductance
(uH)
NOTE(1)
Tolerance
NOTE(2)
Q
MIN.
NOTE(1)
SRF
(MHz)
MIN.
DCR
(Ω)
MAX.
 Isat.
 (mA)
NOTE(4)
@25°C @125°C
Color
Coding
VSFWI-0805S-3R3 3.3 M 25 160 1.26 480 320 145 Green
VSFWI-0805S-3R9 3.9 M 25 130 1.75 440 305 135 Blue
VSFWI-0805S-4R7 4.7 M 25 120 1.87 390 280 130 Violet
VSFWI-0805S-5R6 5.6 K M 25 90 2.00 340 265 120 Gray
VSFWI-0805S-6R8 6.8 K M 25 55 2.15 300 240 110 White
VSFWI-0805S-8R2 8.2 K M 25 40 2.37 280 235 105 Black
VSFWI-0805S-100 10 K M 16 40 2.55 260 230 100 Brown
VSFWI-0805S-120 12 K M 16 37 2.80 220 160 70 Red
VSFWI-0805S-150 15 K M 16 30 3.80 200 150 65 Orange
VSFWI-0805S-180 18 K M 16 23 4.48 180 130 60 Yellow
VSFWI-0805S-220 22 K M 16 20 6.30 160 120 55 Green
VSFWI-0805S-270 27 K M 16 19 6.85 140 105 50 Blue
VSFWI-0805S-330 33 K M 16 18 7.60 120 85 40 Violet
VSFWI-0805S-390 39 K M 15 16 8.20 100 70 35 Gray
VSFWI-0805S-470 47 K M 13 13 13.10 60 40 20 White
VSFWI-0805S-680 68 K M 12 6 19.20 60 40 20 Gray
VSFWI-0805S-820 82 K M 10 5 21.60 60 40 20 Red
NOTE(1): Measuring frequency: 0.078uH, 1.0uH ~8.2uH: 7.9MHZ
                  : 0.1uH ~0.91uH: 25MHZ
                            : 10uH ~82uH: 2.5MHZ
NOTE(2): Tolerance: K = ±10% , M = ±20%